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1. ABRHEHK PURPOSE
A T ONT RU T g v 7 B = A B b FIEIC K D 0 B IR R
2179,
By the PacificBeam MOLD test method, the mold-resistance test was conducted.

2. BRI PBMIRIC K 54 EHUERER| DETAILS OF THE TEST
1) B =Mt 2 KEE M Medium culture = Agar based inorganic salts medium

Rk Rl %y 4 S O'W & Components

KH2PO4 0.7g FeSO4:-7H20 0. 002g
K2HPO4 0.7g ZnS04-7H20 0.002g
MgSO4-7H20 | 0.7¢g MnSO4+7H20 0.001g
NH4NO3 1.0g %K Agar 15g

Nacl 0. 005g ffiZk Purified water 1000m1

% 121°C20 43 INEVILERL . 1A p HIE 0. 01% DN a O HIfSHN, #Fitk 6. 0~6.5 |
A,

The medium is conducted heat treatment at 121°C for 20 minutes for
sterilization, and ph of the solution was adjusted to be 6.0 to 6.5 by adding
0.01% NaOH.

2) #HBREHE Culture solution
DEA N+ Mixed spore solution
RN D 2R AR\ T KIEHR 2 M 7120 2. 1061200, 000 &, ml [CFH%E, %5
RBmsE5,

The water solution was filtered from the medium. And it was mixed in equal

el

amount with spores to be 10°¥200000 quantities.
@1BH#K Moistening solution
T U LEEY —X& 0.05g,/L Lauryl acid soda 0.05g/L

3) EZ3 Details of incubation
OFER4E L 23 55{F An incubation device and condition
RE - BEY—FRFy MgV —F 2L —F—
Incubator with the thermostat
1R Temperature 28~30C
¥ Humidity 85%R + HLL E More than 85%
@z IR Period for culture 28 HH 28 days
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4)

WBRE (HE 7 1H)

List of mold for the test

6°CE4°C, 30 HUNERIFEAR b v 7 1T v — ik B

The mold are cultured between 2°C and 10°C in pure culture techniques.

And they are used within 30 days after preservation.

.Alternaria alternata

. Aspergillus niger

. Aspergillus oryzae

. Aspergillus flavus

. Aspergillus versicolor

. Aspergillus humigatus

. Aspergillus terreus

. Aspergillus restrictus

. Aspergillus ochraceus

. Aspergillus candidus
.Alternaria tenuis
.Alcaligenes faecalis
.Alternaria brassicicola
. Aureobasidium pullulans
.Candide albicans

. Chaetomium globosum
.Cladosporium cladosporioides
. Cladosporium sphaerospermum
. Cladosporium herbarum
.Cladosporium resinae
.Curvularia lunata
.Drechslera australiensis
.Epicoccum purpurascens
.Eurotium tonophilum

25.
26.
217.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
317.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.

Eurotium
Eurotium

rybrum
chevalieri
Eurotium amstelodami
Fusarium semitectum
Fusarium oxysporum
Fusarium solani
Fusarium roseum
Fusarium moniliforme
proliferatum

Geotricham candidum

Fusarium

Geotricham lactus
Gliocladium virens
Monilia fructigena
Monilia nigral

Mucor racemosus
Myrothecium verrucaria
Mucor spinescens
Nigrospora oryzae
Nigrospora sphaerica
Neurospora sitophila
Penicillium islandicum
Penicillium citrinum
Pullulari pullulans

Penicillium frequentance

49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
o7.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.

Penicillium
Penicillium

expansum
cyclopium
citreo—viride
funiculosum

Penicillium
Penicillium
Penicillium
Penicillium
Pestalotia adusta

nigricans
lilacinum

Pestalotia neglecta
Phoma citricarpa
Phoma terrestrius
Phoma glomerata
Rhizopus nigricans
Rhizopus oryzae
Rhizopus
Rhizopus
Scedosporium PBMiospermum
Trichophyton mentagrophytes
Trichoderma viride
Trichoderma koningii
Trichoderma T-1

Trichoderma harzianum

storonifer
sorani

Ulocladium atrum

Wallemia sebi

*ETREICB T 2B E O =W 60 i Z 5 AR 21T > Th Y £,

The molds on the list are included 60 molds, which are frequently detected in

conventional home.

3. PMfi551E EVALUATION METHOD

#F{fi Evaluation B DFEFE Growth of mold
] B ERFEE L0
Mold was not found at all.
9 10%LL T OREH
Mold grew on less than 10% of the surface.
3 10~30% LA F DI H
Mold grew on 10-30% of the surface.
4 30~60%LL FDIHF
Mold grew on 30-60% of the surface.
5 60% 2L EDTERFEH
Mold grew on more than 60% of the surface.
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4. EH  SUMMARY

REENT-BEE L T 4y 7 =L s B—/L FIEICED 71 EHAHEMA L 28 A
N EEGIERBR AT o 72, ZOFRER, 28 HEIZBW T, PBMAWI L ZMREIZB Y
THAEDHEENRD LN b, DEBRIMERSH D B2 B,

ABRIEH 71 EHHTIER R
PERIYIE - Rk 2543 H 13 A~k 2544 H 9 A

We conducted the test about mold resistance with 71 molds during 28 days by the
PacificBeam MOLD test method. In the test, growth of mold on the sample with PBM
was not detected. In conclusion, PacificBeam Mold is proved its’ high resistance

to the molds

Test name: MOLD-RESISTANCE TEST with 71 kinds of mold
Test terms: 2013/3/13 - 2013/4/9

ffk  TEST PIECES
HEREBECRBBRRREN
BR

!
|

HWE8) |mastte o ot st (4%
- ——

kT AT 4 v I RICEA

*Painted on plastic plates
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HEBRMIRDZEM  DETAILS OF THE TEST PIECES

A Hi EES
Name Detail
A i O -
Only resin
B PBM ARG D 2
Paint without PBM
130313 -
C SS110 0. 6% %N
Added SS110 0. 6%
D SS110 1. 4%%shn
Added SS110 1.4%
ABFER  RESULT
" 3 F 2K
E0]
Incubation period (Day)
Name
7 14 21 28
A 2 3 4-5 5
B 1 1-2 2 2-3
130313
C 1 1 1 2
D 1 1 1 1
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R RSEDH  PHOTO RESULT No. 1
TRLOFE TR TRFICHRE LT,
Attached photos below are taken at the end test period.

No. 1

No. 2

No. 3
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FT R, REMARKS

AFRBRIE, RS EREESMIC XY BNV REFT LHWVEREICL TWET,
ZOBREREAEE EOFHMIEEICHIE TS L 7T AMTTH 3 A, 14 BRI 1R
21 HIFITHY 2 4E[#]. 28 HIEICTHY 3 FE~b FEOEFRRI L HIMICHE LET, Thw .,
A0 P BMOENHER SN ZRBRICB WO TR, EREOATEREO T T, § 3-5 4£0
RN D D EHESNET,

The circumstances of incubation were controlled to encourage growth of the mold

The incubation period can be converted in natural terms below,

7 days period = 3 months

14 days period = 1 year

21 days period = 2 years

28 days period = 3-5 years

Therefore, the test results that the effects of PBM were confirmed thru this test

report could tell that PBM will be effective for 3 to 5 years periods in the real

living life environments
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